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Compact conducti  vity measur电导率仪ing instrument

4电极技术,使测量元件寿命Long cell lifetime due to the 4
长久electrode technology used 

4电极技术的使用,避免了因高电导率以及The 4 pole electrode technology used here
电极上的沉积物引起的测量错误。prevents the formation of physical coatings which
distort the values measured e.g. sewage 

适用探头一览表Suitable probes at a glance 

运用10mS型电导率探头,测量精度高达Use of particularly long-term stable precision
300mS/cm,且长期稳定measuring cell type 10 mS for measurements with
a high accuracy level of up to 300 mS/cm 

探头Probes

°C 补偿compensated 

testo 240 电导率仪,配有防水外壳is a complete conductivity
将电导率测量和温度测量合为一measuring instrument and a high standard
体。thermometer combined in one compact,
waterproof housing.

4电极技术的使用,避免了因高电Measurement errors caused by high
导率以及电极上的沉积物引起的conductivities and deposits on the
测量错误。可直接测得溶液中的electrodes are avoided thanks to the 4
盐(NaCl)含量。electrode technology used. The salt level
(NaCl) in an aqueous solution can be
measured directly.

一个测量元件达到宽量程Extremely wide ranges with only
one measuring cell 

测量盐(NaCl)含量Measures salt (NaCl) level

操作简便User-friendly operation 

Part no.

testo 240 电导率仪,包括2个电极片和电conductivity and temperature
池measuring instrument with battery and 2
electrode clips 

0560 2404

testo 240 

+0.001... +200
mS/cm

4 electrode technology
with integrated
temperature sensor 

Fixed cable 0650 3023
通用07mS型电导率探头,不锈钢,精度高达200mSUniversal conductivity measuring cell, type 07 mS, highest
/cmaccuracy up to 200 mS/cm, stainless steel 

130 mm

Ø 20 mm

Meas. rangeDescription Illustration Other features Conn. Part no.

Meas. rangeDescription Illustration Accuracy t99 Conn. Part no.

+0.001... +300
mS/cm

4 electrode technology
with integrated
temperature sensor

Fixed cable 0650 3024
精密10mS型电导率探头,石墨,长期稳定,精度Precision conductivity measuring cell, type 10 mS, long-term
高达300mS/cmstable, highest accuracy up to 300 mS/cm, graphite 

130 mm

Ø 20 mm

0... +60 °C

0... +60 °C

-50... +150 °C ±0.5% of mv (+100... +150 °C)
±0.2 °C (-25... +74.9 °C)
±0.4 °C (-50... -25.1 °C)
±0.4 °C (+75... +99.9 °C)

10 s Fixed cable 0613 1211
防水浸入/插入式探头Waterproof immersion/penetration probe

110 mm 30 mm

Ø 3.2 mmØ 4 mm

-50... +150 °C ±0.5% of mv (+100... +150 °C)
±0.2 °C (-25... +74.9 °C)
±0.4 °C (-50... -25.1 °C)
±0.4 °C (+75... +99.9 °C)

40 s

10 s* 

Fixed cable 0613 7011
实验室探头,配有可替换的玻璃防护罩,Laboratory probe, glass-coated, resistant to
耐腐蚀corrosive substances, glass stem can be replaced

200 mm 30 mm

Ø 5 mm
Ø 6 mm

-50... +150 °C ±0.5% of mv (+100... +150 °C)
±0.2 °C (-25... +74.9 °C)
±0.4 °C (-50... -25.1 °C)
±0.4 °C (+75... +99.9 °C)

8 s Fixed cable 0613 2211
不锈钢食品探头(IP65),PUR电缆可耐Food probe (IP65) stainless steel, PUR cable can
+80℃高温,插头IP54be used at up to +80°C, IP54 plug-in connection 

125 mm 15 mm

Ø 3 mm
Ø 4 mm

-50... +150 °C ±0.5% of mv (+100... +150 °C)
±0.2 °C (-25... +74.9 °C)
±0.4 °C (-50... -25.1 °C)
±0.4 °C (+75... +99.9 °C)

35 s Fixed cable 0613 1911
防水表面探头,用于测量光滑表面Waterproof surface probe with widened
measuring tip, for flat surfaces

110 mm

Ø 6 mm
Ø 4 mm

* without protective glass 

µS/cm 

IP54
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0554 2334电导率标准液(1413 μS/cm)Conductivity standard (1413 µS/cm) 
0.01 mol/1 KCL, 用于标定电导率探头to calibrate conductivity measuring cells 

0554 7072玻璃防护罩,用于实验室探头Glass pipe for laboratory probe 

0516 0230塑料箱Set case (plastic) for measuring instrument, probes and accessories
User-friendly arrangement of measuring instrument and accessories

0520 0019ISO 标定证书/水质分析calibration certificate/Water analysis 
电导溶液;标定点于1.413 mS/cmFor conductivity solutions; calibration point 1.413 mS/cm  

0520 0001ISO 标定证书/温度calibration certificate/Temperature
空气/浸入式探头,标定点为-18℃;0℃;+60℃For air/immersion probes, calibration points -18°C; 0°C; +60°C

0520 0049ISO 标定证书/水质分析calibration certificate/Water analysis
在整个量程中标定3个导电值At 3 conductivity values over the measuring range

技术数据Technical data 

操作温度Oper. temp. 0... +40 °C

存贮温度Storage temp. -20... +70 °C

电池类型Battery type 9V 块状电池block battery

显示器Display   LCD, 2 行lines

电池寿命Battery life 60 h

保修期Warranty   1 年2 years

        168x72x27 mm

        170 g

尺寸Dimensions

重量Weight

精度Accuracy
± 1 数位digit

分辨率:最大0.1 μS/cmResolution: max. 0.1 µS/cm
温度补偿,自动温度系数:0～5%/℃线性Temp. compensation, automatic
Temp. coefficient: 0 to 5 %/°C linear
Compensation according to non-linear function of
natural waters to DIN 38404 from 0 to +50°C
Autom. switching between measuring ranges
(conductivity) 
自动关机功能Auto-OFF function 
°C/°F切换功能Switches between °C/°F

电导率Conductivity
传感器measuring cell

Probe type

量程Meas. range0... +2000 mS/cm

±1% of mv (0...
+2000 mS/cm)

分辨率Resolution

NTC

-50... +150 °C

±0.5% of mv (+100... +150 °C)
±0.2 °C (-25... +74.9 °C)
±0.4 °C (-50... -25.1 °C)
±0.4 °C (+75... +99.9 °C)

0.1 °C (-50... +150 °C)

Calc. parameter

+1... +200000 mg/l NaCl

±1.2% of mv (+1...
+200000 mg/l NaCl)

0.1 mg/l NaCl (+1...
+200000 mg/l NaCl)

Part no.配件订货号Ordering data for Accessories 

Pay less for a set 

电导率套装2(精密型)Conductivity Set 2, Precision 

testo 240 电导率仪,包括conductivity and
电池和2个电极片temperature measuring
instrument with battery and 2
electrode clips 

精密10mS型石墨电导率Precision conductivity
探头,长期稳定,精度measuring cell, type 10 mS,
高达300mS/cmlong-term stable, highest
accuracy up to 300 mS/cm,
graphite 

塑料箱Set case (plastic)

电导率套装1(通用型)Conductivity Set 1, Universal 

testo 240 电导率仪,包括conductivity and
电池和2个电极片temperature measuring
instrument with battery and 2
electrode clips 

通用07mS型不锈钢电导Universal conductivity
率探头,精度高达200mSmeasuring cell, type 07 mS,
/cmhighest accuracy up to 200
mS/cm, stainless steel 

塑料箱Set case (plastic)

Part no. 0563 2405 Part no. 0563 2406
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